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1 3905 BEJJAM PREM CHAND B VEERA SWAMY M 01-06-95 28 SC NO NO NO NO L YES 7TH 600 422 70.33 52.75 May-2007 10
25-09-2020
25-03-2021     
25-09-2021

24-03-2021     
24-09-2021  
24-03-2022         

C 5 67.75
APPOINMENT ORDER FOR AAROGYA SREE 

SERVICES NOT SUBMITTED

2 2292
THAMMISETTY VENKAT 
RAO

T HARI BABU M 05-07-93 30 BC-A NO NO NO NO L NO 7TH 600 486 81 60.75 May-2008 10 18-02-16 04-08-20 --- 0 70.75
DD AND EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT 

SUBMITTED ,  OT ASISTANT SERVICES ARE 
NOT CONSIDRED

3 4113 ARUMALLA RAJ KUMAR
A SIVA NAGESWARA 
RAO

M 25-06-95 28 SC NO NO NO NO L NO 7TH 600 386 64.33 48.25 May-2007 10 --- --- --- 0 58.25 NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE 

4 5009 BANDELA JACOB B DASU M 10-04-92 31 BC-C NO NO NO NO L NO 7TH 600 337 56.17 42.13 May-2005 10 --- --- --- 0 52.13 NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE 

5 4803 PATIBANDLA POUL RAJU P PRAKASAM M 16-06-79 44 SC NO NO NO NO L NO 7TH 500 240 48 36.00 Mar-1991 10 --- --- --- 0 46.00 NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE 

6 4504
PULLAGURA BHAGYA 
LAKSHMI

P PEDA VEERA 
SWAMY

F 01-04-93 30 SC NO NO NO NO L NO 7TH 600 0 0 0.00 Dec-2023 0
25-03-2022 
10-02-2023

29-12-2023    
19-03-2023

--- 0 0.00
NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE /LAB ATTENDANT 

SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED AND 7TH MARKS 
MEMO 

7 4744 RAVURI SURESH BABU R RAVI KUMAR M 25-08-96 27 SC NO NO NO NO L NO 7TH 600 0 0 0.00 Dec-2023 0 --- --- --- 0 0.00
7TH MARKS MEMO AND 
NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE 

8 4857 JARAPALA SUNIL NAIK J HIMANELU NAIK M 25-09-01 22 ST NO NO NO NO L YES 7TH 600 0 0 0.00 Dec-2023 0 01-08-20 01-11-22 --- 0 0.00
7TH MARKS MEMO NOT ENCLOSED, DENTAL 

TECHNICIAN IN PRIVATE SERVICE

9 5305 SAPATLA VANAJA S BHASKAR F 01-12-92 31 SC NO NO NO NO L NO 7TH 600 0 0 0.00 Dec-2023 0 --- --- --- 0 0.00

DENTAL ASSISTANT PRIVATE SERVICE 
CERTIFICTE IS ENCLOSED BUT DATES ARE 
NOT MENTIONED, 7TH MARKS MEMO NOT 

ENCLOSED,

10 5663 SHAIK KOWSAR SHAIK KHAJAVALI F 22-08-95 28 BC-E NO NO NO NO L NO 7TH 600 0 0 0.00 Dec-2023 0 --- --- --- 0 0.00
7TH MARKS MEMO , STUDY CERTIFICATE, 6 
MONTHS SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED  & FNO 

SERVICE  NOT CONSIDERED

11 5667
RAMAVATHU BIKSHALU 
NAIK

RAMAVATHU 
KASNYA

M 28-07-94 29 ST NO NO NO NO L NO 7TH 600 0 0 0.00 Dec-2023 0
05-09-2020    
01-05-2021

06-02-2021 
13-10-2021

--- 0 0.00
7TH CLASS MARKS MEMO, NO 6 MONTHS 

SERVICE AND MNO SERVICE NOT 
CONSIDERED

12 808 KASINDALA PRASAD K SRINU M 19-01-98 25 EWS YES NO YES NO L NO SSC 600 0 0 0.00 Dec-2023 0 --- --- --- 0 0.00
NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE AND 7TH MARKS 

MEMO NOT ENCLOSED  PH-HOH  (46%)

13 2723 JOGI THIRUMALA RAO J SINGARA DASU M 09-04-82 41 SC NO NO NO NO L NO SSC 600 0 0 0.00 Dec-2023 0 01-01-16 31-07-21 --- 0 0.00
MNO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED, 7TH MARKS 

MEMO AND NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE 
CERTIFICATE  NOT ENCLOSED.

14 3304 MORLA LAXMI RAMANA M SREENIVASA RAO F 27-11-94 29 BC-B NO NO NO NO L NO SSC 600 0 0 0.00 Dec-2023 0 --- --- --- 0 0.00
7TH MARKS MEMO AND 6 MONTHS SERVICE 

CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED 

CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR THE POST OF MOULD TECHNICIAN (JUNIOR)
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CONTRACT/ 
OUTSOURCING

15 3307 GOTTIPATI PRANU G SUDHAKAR M 18-05-93 30 SC NO NO NO NO L NO 7TH 600 0 0 0.00 Dec-2023 0
15-08-2020     
18-04-2021

06-02-2021   
13-10-2021

--- 0 0.00
MNO SERVICE  NOT CONSIDERED, 6 MONTHS 
SERVICE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED & 7TH 

MARKS MEMO IS NOT SUBMITTED.

16 3471 GANTINAPALLI  MADHAVI G RAMULU F 31-07-95 28 SC NO NO NO NO NL YES SSC 600 0 0 0.00 Dec-2023 0 20.09.2019 02.05.2021 --- 0 0.00

DIPLOMA DENTAL TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE 
SUBMITTED, DENTAL TECHNICIAN IN 

PRIVATE HOSPITAL. 7TH MARKS MEMO NOT 
ENCLOSED.

17 6049 SIVA KANAKAM K SAMBAIAH M 21-04-84 39 OC NO NO NO NO L YES 7TH 600 0 0 0.00 Dec-2023 0
14-09-2016    
17-09-2017

13-09-2017   
29-12-2023

--- 0 0.00
DENTAL TECHNICIAN IN PRIVATE 

HOSPITAL,DEO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED, 
7TH MARKS MEMO NOT ENCLOSED. 

Dt: 13.03.2024  Sd/- Sri M. Venu Gopal Reddy,
Collector & District Magistrate and

Chairman of
District Selection Committee,

Guntur

The Candidates are required to submit their grievances / objections and also to submit any certificates to the mail of GMC, Guntur i.e, gunturmedicalcollege1946@gmail.com or in person at Guntur Medical College, Guntur 
within one (1) week i.e, from 15.03.2024 to 22.03.2024 from the date of display of the Provisional Merit Lists in the websites and objection / grievances received after stipulated period of one week i.e, 22.03.2024 will not be 
considered and they are also requested to check the Websites of Guntur District and Guntur Medical College, Guntur for Final Merit List and other updates. 

Note: Certain deficiencies are noticed and mentioned in the remarks coloumn stating that they have not submitted Study Certificates, Caste Certificates, Appointment Orders, Service Certificates etc., against their names in the 
above said Provisional Merit List.  

1.     If they fail to submit the copies of Certificates of required qualification, Training / Internship / Service within prescribed time, their names will not be considered for selection and their names will not appear in the Final 
Merit List.

2.      The applicants who have not submitted Service Certificates & Appointment orders as mentioned in the remarks coloumn and who fail to submit those certificates within the prescribed time weightage marks will not be 
given.


