

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR THE POST OF MOULD TECHNICIAN (JUNIOR)

PROV. MERIT NO.	APP NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	NAME OF THE FATHER/SPOUSE	GENDER	DOB	YEAR (AGE) as 19-12-23	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	REMARKS
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27		
1	3905	BEJJAM PREM CHAND	B VEERA SWAMY	M	01-06-95	28	SC	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	YES	7TH	600	422	70.33	52.75	May-2007	10	25-09-2020 25-03-2021 25-09-2021	24-03-2021 24-09-2021 24-03-2022	C	5	67.75	APPOINTMENT ORDER FOR AAROGYA SREE SERVICES NOT SUBMITTED		
2	2292	THAMMISETTY VENKAT RAO	T HARI BABU	M	05-07-93	30	BC-A	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	NO	7TH	600	486	81	60.75	May-2008	10	18-02-16	04-08-20	---	0	70.75	DD AND EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE NOT SUBMITTED , OT ASISTANT SERVICES ARE NOT CONSIDRED		
3	4113	ARUMALLA RAJ KUMAR	A SIVA NAGESWARA RAO	M	25-06-95	28	SC	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	NO	7TH	600	386	64.33	48.25	May-2007	10	---	---	---	0	58.25	NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE		
4	5009	BANDELA JACOB	B DASU	M	10-04-92	31	BC-C	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	NO	7TH	600	337	56.17	42.13	May-2005	10	---	---	---	0	52.13	NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE		
5	4803	PATIBANDLA POUL RAJU	P PRAKASAM	M	16-06-79	44	SC	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	NO	7TH	500	240	48	36.00	Mar-1991	10	---	---	---	0	46.00	NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE		
6	4504	PULLAGURA BHAGYA LAKSHMI	P PEDDA VEERA SWAMY	F	01-04-93	30	SC	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	NO	7TH	600	0	0	0.00	Dec-2023	0	25-03-2022 10-02-2023	29-12-2023 19-03-2023	---	0	0.00	NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE /LAB ATTENDANT SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED AND 7TH MARKS MEMO		
7	4744	RAVURI SURESH BABU	R RAVI KUMAR	M	25-08-96	27	SC	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	NO	7TH	600	0	0	0.00	Dec-2023	0	---	---	---	0	0.00	7TH MARKS MEMO AND NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE		
8	4857	JARAPALA SUNIL NAIK	J HIMANELU NAIK	M	25-09-01	22	ST	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	YES	7TH	600	0	0	0.00	Dec-2023	0	01-08-20	01-11-22	---	0	0.00	7TH MARKS MEMO NOT ENCLOSED, DENTAL TECHNICIAN IN PRIVATE SERVICE		
9	5305	SAPATLA VANAJA	S BHASKAR	F	01-12-92	31	SC	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	NO	7TH	600	0	0	0.00	Dec-2023	0	---	---	---	0	0.00	DENTAL ASSISTANT PRIVATE SERVICE CERTIFICTE IS ENCLOSED BUT DATES ARE NOT MENTIONED, 7TH MARKS MEMO NOT ENCLOSED,		
10	5663	SHAIK KOWSAR	SHAIK KHAJAVALI	F	22-08-95	28	BC-E	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	NO	7TH	600	0	0	0.00	Dec-2023	0	---	---	---	0	0.00	7TH MARKS MEMO , STUDY CERTIFICATE, 6 MONTHS SERVICE NOT ENCLOSED & FNO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED		
11	5667	RAMAVATHU BIKSHALU NAIK	RAMAVATHU KASNYA	M	28-07-94	29	ST	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	NO	7TH	600	0	0	0.00	Dec-2023	0	05-09-2020 01-05-2021	06-02-2021 13-10-2021	---	0	0.00	7TH CLASS MARKS MEMO, NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE AND MNO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED		
12	808	KASINDALA PRASAD	K SRINU	M	19-01-98	25	EWS	YES	NO	YES	NO	L	NO	SSC	600	0	0	0.00	Dec-2023	0	---	---	---	0	0.00	NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE AND 7TH MARKS MEMO NOT ENCLOSED PH-HOH (46%)		
13	2723	JOGI THIRUMALA RAO	J SINGARA DASU	M	09-04-82	41	SC	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	NO	SSC	600	0	0	0.00	Dec-2023	0	01-01-16	31-07-21	---	0	0.00	MNO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED, 7TH MARKS MEMO AND NO 6 MONTHS SERVICE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED.		
14	3304	MORLA LAXMI RAMANA	M SREENIVASA RAO	F	27-11-94	29	BC-B	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	NO	SSC	600	0	0	0.00	Dec-2023	0	---	---	---	0	0.00	7TH MARKS MEMO AND 6 MONTHS SERVICE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED		

PROV. MERIT NO.	APP NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	NAME OF THE FATHER/SPOUSE	GENDER	DOB	YEAR (AGE) as 19-12-23	SOCIAL STATUS	EWS YES/NO	SPORTS	PH CATEGORY	EX SERVICE MAN	LOCAL STATUS	MIN 6M EXPER YES/NO	QUALIFICATION	TOTAL MARKS	MARKS SECURED	100% OF QUL. MARKS	75% OF QUL. MARKS (75M)	YEAR OF PASSING	WEIGHTAGE MARKS FROM PASSING YEAR (10M-MAX)	CONTRACT/ OUTSOURCING	U/R/T/C	SERVICE WEIGHTAGE MARKS (15M-MAX)	GRAND TOTAL MERIT (75+10+15=100 MARKS) (19+21+25=56)	REMARKS	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27
15	3307	GOTTIPATI PRANU	G SUDHAKAR	M	18-05-93	30	SC	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	NO	7TH	600	0	0	0.00	Dec-2023	0	15-08-2020 18-04-2021	06-02-2021 13-10-2021	--	0	0.00	MNO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED, 6 MONTHS SERVICE CERTIFICATE NOT ENCLOSED & 7TH MARKS MEMO IS NOT SUBMITTED.
16	3471	GANTINAPALLI MADHAVI	G RAMULU	F	31-07-95	28	SC	NO	NO	NO	NO	NL	YES	SSC	600	0	0	0.00	Dec-2023	0	20.09.2019	02.05.2021	--	0	0.00	DIPLOMA DENTAL TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED, DENTAL TECHNICIAN IN PRIVATE HOSPITAL. 7TH MARKS MEMO NOT ENCLOSED.
17	6049	SIVA KANAKAM	K SAMBAIAH	M	21-04-84	39	OC	NO	NO	NO	NO	L	YES	7TH	600	0	0	0.00	Dec-2023	0	14-09-2016 17-09-2017	13-09-2017 29-12-2023	--	0	0.00	DENTAL TECHNICIAN IN PRIVATE HOSPITAL,DEO SERVICE NOT CONSIDERED, 7TH MARKS MEMO NOT ENCLOSED.

Note: Certain deficiencies are noticed and mentioned in the remarks column stating that they have not submitted Study Certificates, Caste Certificates, Appointment Orders, Service Certificates etc., against their names in the above said Provisional Merit List.

1. If they fail to submit the copies of Certificates of required qualification, Training / Internship / Service within prescribed time, their names will not be considered for selection and their names will not appear in the Final Merit List.
2. The applicants who have not submitted Service Certificates & Appointment orders as mentioned in the remarks column and who fail to submit those certificates within the prescribed time weightage marks will not be given.

The Candidates are required to submit their grievances / objections and also to submit any certificates to the mail of GMC, Guntur i.e, gunturmedicalcollege1946@gmail.com or in person at Guntur Medical College, Guntur within one (1) week i.e, from 15.03.2024 to 22.03.2024 from the date of display of the Provisional Merit Lists in the websites and objection / grievances received after stipulated period of one week i.e, 22.03.2024 will not be considered and they are also requested to check the Websites of Guntur District and Guntur Medical College, Guntur for Final Merit List and other updates.

Dt: 13.03.2024

Sd/- Sri M. Venu Gopal Reddy,
Collector & District Magistrate and
Chairman of
District Selection Committee,
Guntur